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No. 94, A.] [Published March 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 38. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 59.90 of the statutes, 
relating to unclaimed funds in the public treasury. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 59.90 of the statutes is 

amended to read : ( 59 .90) ( 2) If within ten years from the time 
any such money or security is delivered to the county treasurer the 
owner thereof shall prove to the satisfaction of the county treas­
urer his right to the possession of the same, it shall be paid or de­
livered to him * * * . If no such proof is made, then at the 
end of such ten-year period such money or property shall become 
the property of the county. Nothing herein contained shall be con­
strued to deprive the owner of any such property of his right to 
proceed by court action for the recovery of such moneys from the 
county treasurer. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi­
cation. 

Approved March 22, 1933. 

No. 145, A.] [Published March 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 39. 

AN ACT to amend subsection ( 5) of section 5.11 and section 
6.26 of the statutes, relating to ballots in elections and primaries. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (5) of section 5.11 and section 6.26 of 

the statutes are amended to read: (5.11) (5) Not later than sev­
enteen days before such primary the county clerk shall correct any 
errors or omissions in the ballot, cause the same to be printed, and, 
ten days prior to the primary to be distributed as required by law 
in the case of ballots for the general election * * * . The 
nuniber of ballots shall be the sanie, both as to official and sample 
ballots, as provided in subsections (1) and (2) of section 6.26 of 
the statutes. 

6.26 (1) Not later than the ffrst day of Aiigust in every even­
nimibered year, each town, city and village clerk, shall certify to 
the county clerk the approximate number of voters in his district. 
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(2) There shall be printed, in the manner hereinbefore pro­
vided, a sufficient number of ballots * * * to prmide for 
each voter as indicated in the reports filed pursuant to subsection 
(1). At the time the official ballots are printed, unofficial sample 
ballots shall be printed upon tinted or colored paper, and in the 
same form as the official ballots, to an amount not exceeding one­
fourth of the official ballots for the county and ten per cent of the 
sample ballots shall be held by such clerk at his office and shall be 
distributed to voters upon application therefor. Ninety per cent 
of the sample ballots shall be sent to the election booths in pro­
portion to the number of ~ * * voters as indicated in the re­
port filed in accordance with the provisions of subsection ( 1) , to be 
there distributed by the inspectors of election to voters upon ap­
plication therefor. Such ballots shall be paid for in the same man­
ner that the official ballots shall be paid for, without additional 
charge for composition. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi­
cation. 

Approved March 22, 1933. 

No. 143, A.] [Published March 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 40. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate chapter 364 and to create section 
292.46 of the statutes, relating to the extradition of persons 
charged with crime, and to make uniform the law with reference 
thereto. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION I. Chapter 364 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. A new chapter of the statutes is created to be 

numbered and entitled and to read: 

CHAPTER 364. 

UNIFORM CRIMINAL EXTRADITION ACT. 

364.01 DEFINITIONS. Where appearing in this chapter, the term 
"governor" includes any person performing the functions of gov­
ernor by authority of the law of this state. The term "executive 
authority" includes the governor, and any person performing the 
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